

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14705/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2000 in AAD 265/95
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOSTT. RUKMANI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KESHARI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RL.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2Now the address has been supplied by the petitioner.
Office to proceed to serve the unserved respondent. List
after service is complete.Learned counsel for the parties may file additional
documents including counter affidavit within four weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master