

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2243 OF 2002

MOSTT. RUKMANI DEVI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KESHARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed.

However, the appellants are granted time upto 31st August, 2010 to vacate the premises in question on their filing usual undertaking within four weeks from today.

The parties are directed to bear their own costs.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2243 OF 2002

MOSTT. RUKMANI DEVI & OTHERS ...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KESHARI & OTHERS ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

However, the appellants are granted time upto 31st August, 2010 to vacate the premises in question on their filing usual undertaking within four weeks from today.

The parties are directed to bear their own costs.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

New Delhi,
January 27, 2010